2025 Handicap Scholarship Singles
District 9 Final Results

Scholarship winners advance to State Finals

Handicap Scholarship Singles District 9, A Boys 151 & Up, Handicapped

Place Team Name

1 Stackewicz Alexander
2 Eidem-Hunsicker Jeremy R.
3 Quattrini Augie L. III
4 Moyer Gabriel

5 Felix Ryan

6 Cornell Cj

7 Harris Colby

8 Rutt Marcus

9 Off Daniel

10 Lesher Logan T.

10 Howells Riley

12 Paraiso John C.

13 Fink Owen R.

14 Larue Kevin

15 Galloway Aiden H.
16 Buchinski Eric S.

17 Caiazzo Tyler J.

18 Byrd Deshawn Jr

19 Markowitz David R.
20 Carey Demitris A.

21 Gehris Michael Jr
22 Mahoney Bryce

23 Bruno Joseph A.

24 Richard Trent A.

25 Blatz Jacob D.

26 Laubach Tanner
The lowest score to cash is 743.

Entry

2055652
2088932
2152392
2138270
2152356
2021842
2178577
2045964
2020224
2184633
2152358
2152386
2152399
2055649
2045877
2073904
2152371
2084125
2152393
2161182
2138265
2088933
2045973
2088931
2181947
2135740

Score
777
769
758
746
743
717
711
692
664
653
653
651
646
638
631
627
626
621
608
604
598
592
591
590
585
562

From

Pocono Summit, PA
Lehighton, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Whitehall, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Saylorsburg, PA
Whitehall, PA
Portland, PA
Walnutport, PA
Whitehall, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Pocono Summit, PA
Walnutport, PA
Pottsville, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Bath, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Whitehall, PA
Lehighton, PA

East Stroudsburg, PA
Lehighton, PA
Nazareth, PA
Nazareth, PA

Scholarship
$174.00
$104.00
$76.00
$62.00
$52.00

Handicap Scholarship Singles District 9, A Girls 151 & Up, Handicapped

Place Team Name
Stackewicz Allison
Skarbowski Julia M.
Lesher Madison
Fink Liliana G.
Rodriguez Eddianiz
Rodriguez Eddiana
Rutar Savannah R.
Roman Analissa L.
Olszewski Addison J.
Reitnour Jennifer E.
Floyd Sicora A.
Rodriguez Eddialee
Hercek Elizabeth J.
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Entry

2055653
2152388
2138273
2152398
2152368
2152366
2154365
2161184
2074771
2086652
2152390
2152367
2090933

Score
745
734
711
695
693
676
674
653
647
642
640
634
609

From

Pocono Summit, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Whitehall, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Stewartsville, NJ
Bethlehem, PA
Bangor, PA
Mahanoy City, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Harleysville, PA

Scholarship
$142.00
$84.00
$62.00



13 Laubach Kelsey L. 2135739 609 Nazareth, PA
15 Belloff Emily E. 2021026 603 Sellersville, PA
The lowest score to cash is 711.

Handicap Scholarship Singles District 9, B Boys 111 - 150, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 Martin Sean D. 2138263 583 Whitehall, PA

2 Rego Cameron 2152395 579 Bethlehem, PA

3 Koller Xander 2138271 566 Whitehall, PA

4 Cangelosi Anthony 2045957 554 Cresco, PA

5 Moyer Darien 2182046 547 Walnutport, PA

6 Gruver William 2087127 503 Pen Argyl, PA

7 Morgenstern Jackson N. 2045960 501 Bangor, PA

8 Mattrazzo Gabriel P. 2073902 500 Pottsville, PA

9 Kiefer Colby 2143777 498 Walnutport, PA

9 Kromer Cooper 2055650 498 Pocono Summit, PA
11 Kromer Zane 2055651 489 Pocono Summit, PA
12 Tirpak Kroy 2020225 485 Walnutport, PA

13 Curran Daniel T. 2020219 468 Walnutport, PA

14 Haas Logan M. 2045974 466 Cresco, PA

15 Pack Paul J. V 2045963 462 Bushkill, PA

16 Byrd Drayden 2084124 461 Bath, PA

17 Sumner Ezekiel T. 2143780 459 Walnutport, PA

18 Howells Carter 2152357 458 Bethlehem, PA

19 Heckman Hunter A. 2152360 455 Bethlehem, PA

19 Kolakowski Alexander J. 2045969 455 East Stroudsburg, PA
21 Karmazyn Connor 2138277 453 Whitehall, PA

22 Bond Jarrod T. 2152380 448 Bethlehem, PA

23 Handwerk Kolten 2087690 446 Bangor, PA

24 Rutt Dylan C. 2045980 440 East Stroudsburg, PA
24 Fleck Christopher J. Jr 2055508 440 Riegelsville, PA

26 Cressman Connor J. 2139732 434 Walnutport, PA

27 Bachman Jack A. 2045977 429 Nazareth, PA

28 Rego Jackson 2152396 414 Bethlehem, PA

28 Mendolia Andrew 2088928 414 Lehighton, PA

30 Buffington Joshua 2083955 413 Walnutport, PA

31 Manginelli Brandon 2020220 362 Walnutport, PA

The lowest score to cash is 503.

Handicap Scholarship Singles District 9, B Girls 111 - 150, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 Beltrame Arianna G. 2143781 555 Walnutport, PA

2 Seifert Kaela A. 2161179 526 Bethlehem, PA

3 Thiele Emma G. 2184634 494 Lehighton, PA

4 Conover Isabelah K. 2152370 470 Bethlehem, PA

5 Billings Joy L. 2152364 469 Bethlehem, PA

6 Patterson Aubrie N. 2045958 458 East Stroudsburg, PA
7 Storm Elayna 2138268 438 Whitehall, PA

8 Gehris Hailey 2138266 436 Whitehall, PA

Scholarship
$187.00
$111.00
$82.00
$66.00
$56.00
$49.00
$43.00

Scholarship
$113.00
$67.00



9 Boyer Emma R. 2152391 415 Bethlehem, PA
10 Witmer Danika L. 2055951 370 Walnutport, PA
The lowest score to cash is 526.

Handicap Scholarship Singles District 9, C Boys 110 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 Pagan Eddie A. 2152382 524 Bethlehem, PA
2 Roman Felix R. 2152381 432 Bethlehem, PA
3 Labadie Nicholas P. 2045976 429 Bangor, PA

4 Snyder Preston 2138272 411 Whitehall, PA

5 Irizarry Austin A. 2152372 401 Bethlehem, PA
6 Frystack Charles R. 2143776 400 Walnutport, PA
7 Hunsicker Allen 1V 2138264 397 Whitehall, PA

8 Billings William E. 2152361 396 Bethlehem, PA
9 Sousa Kaden M. 2161183 384 Bethlehem, PA
10 Rego Kayden 2152394 381 Bethlehem, PA
11 Pack Paul J. VI 2045962 378 Bushkill, PA

12 Marks Jesse L. 2083944 374 Moscow, PA

13 Smith Noah S. 2045975 366 Stroudsburg, PA
14 Dias Miles 2138267 362 Whitehall, PA
14 Negi Veersingh 2038249 362 Bath, PA

16 Mills Owen 2161176 360 Bethlehem, PA
17 Arieta Tobin S. 2030568 358 Walnutport, PA
18 Serrone Nicholas 2045992 357 Stroudsburg, PA
19 Belloff Timothy J. Jr 2021025 354 Sellersville, PA
19 Angstadt Nathaniel Z. 2143779 354 Walnutport, PA
21 Mettler Dylan A. 2045983 349 East Stroudsburg, PA
22 Ball Matthew L. 2045982 344 Stroudsburg, PA
23 Kutzura Hunter 2090586 338 Walnutport, PA
24 Mettler Brayden A. 2045978 337 East Stroudsburg, PA
25 Ballantyne Landon M. 2161178 328 Bethlehem, PA
26 Weiko Logan 2143778 316 Walnutport, PA
27 Bartos Owen M. 2182158 315 Effort, PA

27 Mendolia Joshua 2088927 315 Lehighton, PA
29 Gruver Jesse J. 2087126 313 Pen Argyl, PA
30 Serrone Vincent 2045988 303 Stroudsburg, PA
31 Torres Jacob 2045979 285 Stroudsburg, PA

The lowest score to cash is 400.

Handicap Scholarship Singles District 9, C Girls 110 & Under,

Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score From

1 Pritchard Lily E. 2152359 457 Bethlehem, PA

2 Sylvester Jordyn L. 2045968 415 East Stroudsburg, PA
3 Piccirilli Zayleah 2045990 403 East Stroudsburg, PA
4 Thompson Fayth 2045986 387 Easton, PA

5 Strohl Alivia G. 2161177 384 Bethlehem, PA

6 Billings Jackie L. 2152362 380 Bethlehem, PA

7 Poandl Laylah R. 2138269 378 Whitehall, PA

Scholarship
$195.00
$116.00
$86.00
$69.00
$59.00
$51.00

Scholarship
$168.00
$100.00
$73.00
$59.00
$50.00



8 Brodman Natalie B. 2045987 371 East Stroudsburg, PA

9 Witmer Kyra 2055952 368 Walnutport, PA

10 Rutt Justine M. 2045966 364 Portland, PA

11 Gouldner Emily J. 2182941 363 Kunkletown, PA

12 Chenoweth Mileena S. 2088930 362 Lehighton, PA

13 Billings Jamie L. 2152363 344 Bethlehem, PA

13 Gerlich Amber 2045991 344 Henryville, PA

15 Houghtaling Hailey R. 2045967 342 East Stroudsburg, PA
16 Landis Jaydin R. 2143782 339 Walnutport, PA

17 Gerlich Makayla M. 2045989 337 Henryville, PA

18 Tully Ashley 2045972 331 East Stroudsburg, PA
18 Galloway Fiona S. 2045875 331 Walnutport, PA

20 Morgenstern Amelia M. 2045971 326 Bangor, PA

20 Rivera Carina L. 2045959 326 Tamiment, PA

22 Werner Aria M. 2045985 325 Bangor, PA

23 Morgenstern Aurora L. 2045970 323 Bangor, PA

24 Fink Madelyn P. 2152397 314 Bethlehem, PA

The lowest score to cash is 384.

Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,556.00
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